# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM314991

Stylesheet Version v1.2

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                              | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type             |
|-----------------------------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| WAMU 1031 Exchange<br>Corporation |          | 06/13/2014     | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | Otis Properties, Inc.   |
|-----------------|-------------------------|
| Street Address: | 909 East Green Street   |
| City:           | Pasadena                |
| State/Country:  | CALIFORNIA              |
| Postal Code:    | 91106                   |
| Entity Type:    | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3258396 | LAWYERS ASSET MANAGEMENT |

## CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 206-359-6479

pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com Email:

Lynne E. Graybeal **Correspondent Name:** 

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Ave, Ste 4900

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 53008-4000          |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lynne E. Graybeal   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Lynne E. Graybeal/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 08/22/2014          |

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=SEA-08222014-152456-[Untitled]#page1.tif source=SEA-08222014-152456-[Untitled]#page2.tif source=SEA-08222014-152456-[Untitled]#page3.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0630

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, WAMU 1031 Exchange Corporation ("Assignor"), a California

corporation, with its principal place of business at 1201 3rd Avenue, Suite 3000, Seattle,

WA 98101, is the owner of the trademarks/service marks and associated registration(s)

set forth in Exhibit 1 and incorporated herein by reference (collectively, the "Marks");

WHEREAS, Otis Properties, Inc. ("Assignee"), a California corporation with its

principal place of business at 909 East Green Street, Pasadena, CA 91106, is desirous of

acquiring the Marks, and the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and

interest in and to the Marks and the goodwill associated therewith.

Assignor agrees to execute and deliver, at the request of Assignee, all papers,

instruments, and assignments, and to perform any other reasonable acts the Assignee may

require in order to vest all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark to the Assignee

and/or provide evidence to support any of the foregoing in the event such evidence is

necessary to effectuate the assignment, to the extent such evidence is in the possession or

control of Assignor.

Signed this 13th day of June, 2014.

WAMU 1031 EXCHANGE CORPORATION

Div

Name: Charles Edward Smith

Title: Senior Vice President

1

| STATE OF | WASHINGTON | ) |     |
|----------|------------|---|-----|
|          |            | ) | SS. |
| COUNTY O | F KING     | ) |     |

On the 13th day of June, 2014, before me personally appeared Charles Smith, the person who signed the foregoing instrument, who being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that he is the Senior Vice President of WAMU 1031 Exchange Corporation, the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument, that he has signed said instrument as a free act on behalf of said corporation, and that he/she has the authority to act on behalf of, and bind, said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN to before me on the date stated above.

NOTARY PUBLIC in and for the State of

My Appointment Expires: Ochber 29, 2015

2

# EXHIBIT 1 TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

| Trademark                   | Registration No. | Registration Date |
|-----------------------------|------------------|-------------------|
| LAWYERS ASSET<br>MANAGEMENT | 3258396          | July 3, 2007      |

91004-7111.0029/LEGAL22194760.1

**RECORDED: 08/22/2014** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 005350 FRAME: 0633